

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

PIL No. 8 of 2022

Date of order: 23.08.2022

Champer M. Sangma vs. State of Meghalaya & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjib Banerjee, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr. S. Dey, Adv.
Mr. S. Deb, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. K. Khan, Sr. GA with
Ms. R. Colney, GA
Dr. N. Mozika, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. S. Rumthao, Adv.

Mr. Angan Kumar Buruah appears on behalf of the respondent No. 14 and undertakes to file the vakalatnama in course of the day. The petitioner should forward copies of all pleadings and papers used in the proceedings to Advocate for the respondent No. 14.

Affidavits-in-opposition by the respondents be filed within a fortnight from date; reply thereto, if any, may be filed within a week therefrom. The matter will appear three weeks hence.

List on September 20, 2022.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Sanjib Banerjee)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
23.08.2022
"Sylvana PS"