

**Serial No. 03**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

PIL No. 8 of 2022

Date of order: 20.09.2022

---

Champer M. Sangma vs State of Meghalaya & ors

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjib Banerjee, Chief Justice**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner : Mr S. Deb, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr K. Khan, Sr Adv. with  
Mr A.H. Kharwanlang, GA [For R 1,2,5-12]  
Dr N. Mozika, Sr Adv. with  
Ms A. Pradhan, Adv. [For R 13]  
Mr A.K. Baruah, Adv. [For R 14]

---

Since the petitioner seeks some time, let the matter appear a fortnight hence, as prayed for.

It is submitted on behalf of the Coal Controller that a high-level committee has been constituted to look into the serious allegations made by the petitioner that illegally mined coal in Meghalaya has been shown to be coal that originated in Assam by forging and fabricating documents and seeking to export such coal to a neighbouring country.

List on October 19, 2022.

**(W. Diengdoh)**  
**Judge**

**(Sanjib Banerjee)**  
**Chief Justice**

Meghalaya  
20.09.2022  
"Sylvana PS"