

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

PIL No. 8 of 2022

Date of order: 16.02.2023

Champer M. Sangma vs State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjib Banerjee, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr S. Deb, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr K. Khan, Sr GA. with
Mr S. Sengupta, Addl Sr GA
Ms R. Colney, GA
Mr A. H. Kharwanlang, GA [For R 1, 2, 5-12]
Mr D. Kalita, GA, [For State of Assam]
Dr N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms A. Pradhan, Adv. [For R 13]
Mr A. Das, Adv. [For R 14]

A belated affidavit has been filed by the State of Assam.

The private respondent who is represented on the virtual mode claims to have not received a copy of the affidavit. It will be open to the private respondent to obtain a copy directly from Advocate for the State of Assam or from this Court immediately. The private respondent should be ready with his response to the allegations in the petition as may have been confirmed or corroborated by the affidavit filed by State of Assam.

The State of Meghalaya will file a report dealing with the allegations in the petition and the affidavit filed by the State of Assam.

The matter will appear a week hence.

List on February 24, 2023.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Sanjib Banerjee)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
16.02.2023
"Sylvana PS"

