

Serial No. 1
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

PIL No. 8 of 2022

Date of order: 13.03.2023

Champer M. Sangma vs State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjib Banerjee, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr S. Dey, Adv.
Mr S. Deb, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr K. Khan, Sr GA. with
Mr S. Sengupta, Addl Sr GA
Ms R. Colney, GA [For R 1, 2, 5-12]
Mr D. Nath, GA, [For State of Assam]
Dr N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms A. Pradhan, Adv. [For R 13]
Mr M.A.I. Hussain, Adv. [For R 14]

The 14th respondent has filed an affidavit but seeks further time to deal with the allegations in an affidavit recently filed by the petitioner.

Such affidavit should be filed in the next three days. The matter will appear on March 20, 2023.

Both the State of Meghalaya and the State of Assam may also deal with the petitioner's affidavit, but within the same time. No further time will be granted for such purpose.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Sanjib Banerjee)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
13.03.2023
"Sylvana PS"