

Serial No. 1
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

PIL No. 8 of 2022

Date of order: 25.04.2023

Champer M. Sangma vs State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjib Banerjee, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr S. Dey, Adv.
Mr S. Deb, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr K. Khan, AAG with
Mr S. Sengupta, Addl Sr GA
Ms R. Colney, GA [For R 1, 2, 5-12]
Mr D. Nath, GA [For State of Assam]
Ms A. Pradhan, Adv. [For R 13] vice
Dr N. Mozika, DSGI
Mr P. Bora, Sr Adv. with
Mr S.H. Jaman, Adv. [For R 14]

Since learned Deputy Solicitor-General is indisposed and the Customs authorities cannot be immediately represented, let the matter appear on May 2, 2023, as requested.

An affidavit has been filed by the respondent No. 14 today. Both the State of Meghalaya and the petitioner have been served. A copy of the affidavit should be immediately reached to Advocate for the State of Assam.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Sanjib Banerjee)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
25.04.2023
"Sylvana PS"