

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

PIL No.8/2022 with
MC (PIL) No.5/2023

Date of order: 01.05.2024

Champer M. Sangma vs. State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Vaidyanathan, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr. S. Sharma, Adv

For the Respondents : Mr. A. Kumar, Advocate General with
Mr. K. Khan, AAG
Ms. R. Colney, GA
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. A. Pradhan, Adv
Mr. M.Z. Ahmed, Sr.Adv with
Mrs. B. Dutta, Sr.Adv
Mr. A.M. Dutta, Adv
Mr. D. Nath, GA [For State of Assam]
Mr. P. Bora, Sr.Adv for R/14

i) Whether approved for reporting in Law journals etc.: Yes/No

ii) Whether approved for publication in press: Yes/No

It is represented by Mr. P. Bora, learned Sr.Adv appearing for respondent No.14 that he has filed a miscellaneous application and the same is yet to be numbered.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has received the copy of the miscellaneous application only yesterday.

It is expected that the petitioner shall file objection within two weeks. On receipt of the objection, it is open to the applicant to file a reply to that within ten days. Parties are expected to exchange their pleadings before the next date of hearing.

Post the matter on 03.06.2024.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(H. S. Thangkhiew)
Judge

(S. Vaidyanathan)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
01.05.2024
"Lam DR-PS"