

<u>Serial No. 02</u> <u>Regular List</u>

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

PIL No. 8 of 2022

Date of Order: 02.12.2024

Shri Champer M. Sangma **Vs.** The State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. S. Deb, Adv. with Ms. L. Langi, Adv.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mr. A. Kumar, AG with Mr. K. Khan, AAG Ms. R. Colney, GA (For R 1,2,5-12) Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with Ms. K. Gurung, Adv. (For R 13)

Per. H.S. Thangkhiew, Judge:

It has been submitted by Mr. S. Deb, learned for the petitioner that there has been no representation from the State of Assam and the respondent No. 14, since the last three or four occasions. This Court notes the same.

On the next date, it is expected that there should be some representations on the part of the State of Assam and the respondent No. 14, failing which other orders will follow.

List this matter on 16.12.2024.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Judge

Meghalaya
02.12.2024
"V. Lyndem PS"