

Mr. Y. Bhama, appearing for the respondent No. 14 in person, on the submission of Mr. S. Dey, undertakes to supply a fresh copy of the Audio CD.

List this matter on 12.05.2025.

(W. Diengdoh)
JUDGE

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
JUDGE

Meghalaya
28.04.2025
"V. Lyndem PS"