

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

PIL No. 8 of 2022

Date of Order: 26.05.2025

Shri Champer M. Sangma

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. S. Dey, Adv. With
Ms. E. Dkhar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Kumar, AG with
Ms. R. Colney, GA (For R 1,2 5-12)
Mr. Y. Bhamma, (For R 14)

Per. H.S. Thangkhiew, Judge:

Mr. S. Dey, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the rejoinder affidavit will be filed in the course of the day, with advance copy to the respondents.

Mr. Y. Bhamma, appearing in person for the respondent No. 14, also prays that he may be allowed to file affidavit to bring on record the recent developments.

Prayer is allowed, list this matter on 02.06.2025.

(W. Diengdoh)
JUDGE

Meghalaya
26.05.2025
"V. Lyndem PS"

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
JUDGE