

Serial No. 2
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

PIL No. 8 of 2022 with
MC(PIL) No. 5 of 2023

Date of order: 09.09.2025

Champer M. Sangma vs State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr S. Deb, Adv.
For the Respondents : Mr A. Kumar, AG with
Mr K. Khan, AAG
Ms R. Colney, GA [for R1&2,5-12]
Mr Y. Bhama [for R14]

Rejoinder affidavit has been filed on merits by the respondent No. 14, Mr Y. Bhama who is appearing in person.

Mr. S. Deb, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as certain materials have been brought on record which need a rejoinder, he prays that he may be allowed two weeks to file the same. He further prays that he may also be allowed to file a composite affidavit including all necessary materials for adjudication of the matter.

Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, list the matter on 27.10.2025.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
09.09.2025
"Sylvana PS"